DAMODARAM SANJIVAYYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY

(Estd.under Govt of A.P. Act No. 32 of 2008)
“NYAYAPRASTHA", Sabbavaram, Visakhapatnam-531 035
E-mail:dsnluvsp@gmail.com, Website:www.dsnlu.ac.in

Prof. &Dr.) C.M. Rao

Registrar
Due to COVID -19, the revised
Fee Structure For the Academic Year 2020-2021 (U.G.)
| YEAR
Particulars Actual 1st 2nd
Fee Installment Installment
Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)
Admission Fee 3,000.00 3,000.00 -
(One Time) (One Time)
Tuition Fees 88,000 | 50,000 (students will 38,000
2,88,000 pay to CLAT)
NRI 1,19,000 1,19,000
NRI NRI
Student Welfare Fund 5,000 2,500 2,500
Examination Fee 5,000 2,500 2,500
Academic Activities Fee 8,000 4,000 4,000
Internet, Journals and Library fee 14,000 7,000 7,000
Medical fee 1,000 500 500
Electricity Charges 12,000 6,000 6,000
Infrastructure & Development Fee 15,000 7,500 7,500
Sports & Gym Fee 2,000 1,000 1,000
Moot Court Fee 2,000 1,000 1,000
Alumni Fee 2,000.00 2,000.00 -
(One Time) (One Time)
Accommodation 18,000 9,000 9,000
Library Deposit (Refundable) 5,000 5,000.00 -
(one time) (one time)
Hostel Deposit (Refundable) 10,000 10,000.00 -
(one time) (one time)
Canteen Security Deposit (Refundable) 10,000 10,000.00 -
(one time) (one time)
Total 2,00,000 71,000 79,000
4,00,000 1,90,000 1,60,000
NRI (excluded the (excluded the
CLAT amount) CLAT amount)

NOTE: 1. This Fee Structure is applicable for the Academic year 2020-21 only.

2. If student not paid Rs.50,000/- to CLAT then the 1stinstallment is Rs.1,21,000/- & NRI - Rs.2,40,000/-.

The fees should be paid through Demand Draft in the name of “Registrar, DSNLU”, Visakhapatnam or

through NEFT/RTGS as details mentioned below

Account No: 283710100024089

Account Name: Registrar, Damodaram Sanjivayya National Law University
Bank Name, Branch: | Andhra Bank, Sabbavaram

IFS Code: ANDB0002837



mailto:dsnluvsp@gmail.c

DAMODARAM SANJIVAYYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY

(Estd.under Govt of A.P. Act No. 32 of 2008)
“NYAYAPRASTHA", Sabbavaram, Visakhapatnam-531 035
E-mail:dsnluvsp@gmail.com, Website:www.dsnlu.ac.in

Prof. &Dr.) C.M. Rao

Registrar
Due to COVID -19, the revised
Fee Structure For the Academic Year 2020-2021 (U.G.)
Il YEAR

# Head Fee
Amount 1st 2nd
Payable | Instalilment | Installment
1 | Tuition Fee 88,800 44,400 44,400
1,98,800 99,400 99,400
NRI NRI NRI
2 | Student Welfare Fund Fee 3,000 1,500 1,500
3 | Examination Fee 5,000 2,500 2,500
4 | Academic Activities Fee 3,000 1,500 1,500
9 | Internet, Journal, Library Fee 9,000 4,500 4,500
6 | Medical Fee 1,000 500 500
7 | Electricity Charges 4,000 2,000 2,000
8 | Infrastructural & Development Fee 10,000 5,000 5,000
9 | Sports &Gym Fee 1,000 500 500
10 | Moot Court Fee 1,000 500 500
11 | Accommodation Facility Fee 12,000 6,000 6,000
Total Rs. 1,37,800 68,900 68,900
2,47,800 1,23,900 1,23,900
NRI NRI NRI

NOTE: This Fee Structure is applicable for the Academic year 2020-21 only.

The fees should be paid through online in the name of “Registrar, DSNLU", Visakhapatnam and
NEFT/RTGS details are mentioned below and please inform the date of payment details to Accounts
Department after the payment of Fee to the maid id — dsnluvsp@gmail.com

Account No: 283710100024089

Account Name: Registrar, Damodaram Sanjivayya National Law University
Bank Name, Branch: | Andhra Bank, Sabbavaram

IFS Code: ANDB0002837
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DAMODARAM SANJIVAYYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY

(Estd.under Govt of A.P. Act No. 32 of 2008)
“NYAYAPRASTHA", Sabbavaram, Visakhapatnam-531 035
E-mail:dsnluvsp@gmail.com, Website:www.dsnlu.ac.in

Prof. &Dr.) C.M. Rao

Registrar
Due to COVID -19, the revised
Fee Structure For the Academic Year 2020-2021 (U.G.)
Il YEAR

# Head Fee 1st 2nd
Amount Instaliment Instaliment

Payable
1 | Tuition Fee 98,480 49,240 49,240
2,31,580 1,15,790 1,15,790
NRI NRI NRI
2 | Student Welfare Fund Fee 3,000 1,500 1,500
3 | Examination Fee 3,000 1,500 1,500
4 | Academic Activities Fee 3,000 1,500 1,500
5 | Internet, Journal, Library Fee 9,000 4,500 4,500
6 | Medical Fee 1,000 500 500
7 | Electricity Charges 4,000 2,000 2,000
8 | Infrastructural & Development Fee 10,000 5,000 5,000
9 | Sports &Gym Fee 1,000 500 500
10 | Moot Court Fee 1,000 500 500
11 | Accommodation Facility Fee 9,000 4,500 4,500
Total Rs. 1,42,480 71,240 71,240
2,75,580 1,37,790 1,37,790
NRI NRI NRI

NOTE: This Fee Structure is applicable for the Academic year 2020-21 only.

The fees should be paid through online in the name of “Registrar, DSNLU”, Visakhapathnam and
NEFT/RTGS details are mentioned below and please inform the date of payment details to Accounts
Department after the payment of Fee to the maid id — dsnluvsp@gmail.com

Account No: 283710100024089

Account Name: Registrar, Damodaram Sanjivayya National Law University
Bank Name, Branch: | Andhra Bank, Sabbavaram

IFS Code: ANDB0002837
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DAMODARAM SANJIVAYYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY

(Estd.under Govt of A.P. Act No. 32 of 2008)
“NYAYAPRASTHA", Sabbavaram, Visakhapatnam-531 035
E-mail:dsnluvsp@gmail.com, Website:www.dsnlu.ac.in

Prof. (Dr.) C.M. Rao

Registrar
Due to COVID -19, the revised
Fee Structure For the Academic Year 2020-2021 (U.G.)
IVYEAR
# Head Fee Amount 1st 2nd
Payable | installment installment
1 | Tuition Fee 1,09,128 54,564 54,564
2,55,538 1,27,769 1,27,769
NRI NRI NRI
2 | Student Welfare Fund Fee 3,000 1,500 1,500
3 | Examination Fee 3,000 1,500 1,500
4 | Academic Activities Fee 3,000 1,500 1,500
5 | Internet, Journal, Library Fee 9,000 4,500 4,500
6 | Medical Fee 1,000 500 500
7 | Electricity Charges 4,000 2,000 2,000
8 | Infrastructural & Development Fee 10,000 5,000 5,000
9 | Sports &Gym Fee 1,000 500 500
10 | Moot Court Fee 1,000 500 500
11 | Accommodation Facility Fee 9,000 4,500 4,500
Total Rs. 1,53,128 76,564 76,564
2,99,538 1,49,769 1,49,769
NRI NRI NRI

NOTE: This Fee Structure is applicable for the Academic year 2020-21 only.

The fees should be paid through online in the name of “Registrar, DSNLU”, Visakhapatham and
NEFT/RTGS details are mentioned below and please inform the date of payment details to Accounts
Department after the payment of Fee to the maid id — dsnluvsp@gmail.com

Account No: 283710100024089

Account Name: Registrar, Damodaram Sanjivayya National Law University
Bank Name, Branch: | Andhra Bank, Sabbavaram

IFS Code: ANDB0002837
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DAMODARAM SANJIVAYYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY

(Estd.under Govt of A.P. Act No. 32 of 2008)
“NYAYAPRASTHA", Sabbavaram, Visakhapatnam-531 035
E-mail:dsnluvsp@gmail.com, Website:www.dsnlu.ac.in

Prof. (Dr.) C.M. Rao

Registrar
Due to COVID -19, the revised
Fee Structure For the Academic Year 2020-2021 (U.G.)
VYEAR

# Head Fee 1st 2nd
Amount | installment installment

Payable
1 | Tuition Fee 1,09,128 54,564 54,564
2,55,538 1,27,769 1,27,769
NRI NRI NRI
2 | Student Welfare Fund Fee 3,000 1,500 1,500
3 | Examination Fee 3,000 1,500 1,500
4 | Academic Activities Fee 3,000 1,500 1,500
9 | Internet, Journal, Library Fee 9,000 4,500 4,500
6 | Medical Fee 1,000 500 500
7 | Electricity Charges 4,000 2,000 2,000
8 | Infrastructural & Development Fee 10,000 5,000 5,000
9 | Sports &Gym Fee 1,000 500 500
10 | Moot Court Fee 1,000 500 500
11 | Accommodation Facility Fee 9,000 4,500 4,500
Total Rs. 1,53,128 76,564 76,564
2,99,538 1,49,769 1,49,769
NRI NRI NRI

NOTE: This Fee Structure is applicable for the Academic year 2020-21 only.

The fees should be paid through online in the name of “Registrar, DSNLU", Visakhapatnam and
NEFT/RTGS details are mentioned below and please inform the date of payment details to Accounts
Department after the payment of Fee to the maid id — dsnluvsp@gmail.com

Account No: 283710100024089

Account Name: Registrar, Damodaram Sanjivayya National Law University
Bank Name, Branch: | Andhra Bank, Sabbavaram

IFS Code: ANDB0002837
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